ROCKBROOK VILLAGE SPRINGFEST

Art & Craft Show

Saturday May 18, 2024 • 10 am – 5 pm Located in Rockbrook Village Shopping Center, 108th & Center, Omaha, NE

The 2024 Rockbrook Village® SPRINGFEST Art & Craft Show is open to all artists and crafts people who exhibit work of original design and execution. This is a juried show.

All work must be original. Examples of media include print making, photography, digital art, basketry, candle making, weaving, textiles, pottery, jewelry, sculpture, woodworking, metal and glass making. This event takes place on a paved surface.

Demonstrations by the artists are always welcome.

Artists are responsible for their entire set up, including tables, chairs and tent. (You can call local rental companies if needed) Artists unable to attend must have a knowledgeable person at their booth during show hours. Booth must remain intact all hours of the show.

The space allotted for each booth is 10x10, with additional storage behind.

Entry fee for this event is \$150. Your entry fee is used for the advertisement and promotion of this event. If accepted, Rockbrook Village reserves the right to use images for promotion, website, or any other publicity purposes in printed or digital form.

All merchandise and displays will be evaluated for quality and originality. No commercial mass-produced items are allowed. Rockbrook Village jury reserves the right to accept or decline applications. You will be notified via e-mail of acceptance by April 1st or earlier. Please call Diane at 402-390-0890 or email her at diane@rockbrookvillage.com if you have any questions.

No refunds for cancellations after April 5th, 2024.

Contact Information:

Rockbrook Village Office 402-390-0890 Diane Heyne – Marketing Director 2800 South 110th Ct. Suite 1 Omaha, NE 68144

Rockbrook Village SPRINGFEST Art & Craft Show Application Saturday, May 18th, 2024 10am-5pm

Application Due by March 29th

Contact Name:		Business Name:			
Street:	City/State: E-mail:		Zip:		
Phone:			License Plate #	(required)	
Product Category Bath & Beauty			Crochet/Knitting	Vintage	
Clothing	Painting	Jewelry	Leather	Photography	
Woodworking	Glass	Paper Goods	Babies & Kids (clothing/toys accessories)		
Pets	Plants	Edible Goods	Other:		
		irb to describe your offe	ering:		
Website					
Instagram and/or I	acebook hand	le(s):			
What is the price r	ange of your pr	roducts?			
You will be notified received after Apri		e by April 1 st or earlier.	We will not refund entry fee	s on cancellations	

***ALL RETURNING VENDORS WHO GET THEIR **APPLICATION AND CHECK** TURNED IN BY **FEBRUARY 16TH** WILL RESERVE THEIR SAME BOOTH LOCATION FROM LAST YEAR.

Rockbrook Village SPRINGFEST Art & Craft Show Application Saturday, May 18th, 2024 10am-5pm

Checklist for application process: Please include the following along with your completed application

- 1. Entry fee of \$150 for a standard 10x10 booth. Double booths for \$250. Applicants can mail in a check, made payable to **RVMA** (Rockbrook Village® Merchants' Association).
- 2. If you are a new vendor, at least 3 photos of your work and 1 photo of your display must be included with your application. Images can be emailed to diane@rockbrookvillage.com.
 - **a.** Mail application, check and certificate of liability insurance to:

Attn: Diane Heyne Rockbrook Village® 2800 S 110th Ct, Ste. #1 Omaha, NE 68144

3. Certificate of Liability Insurance, naming Rockbrook Village Inc. as additional insured. Rockbrook Village Inc. requires all vendors to have a certificate of liability insurance naming Rockbrook Village Inc. as additional insured. (see address above)

I certify that I have read the application letter and agree to comply with the restrictions of the Rockbrook Village SPRINGFEST Art & Craft Show. I release Rockbrook Village and its representatives from any responsibility for loss or damage to my person or property while at Springfest.

Applicant's Signature	Date
-----------------------	------